

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application No.  
995/2024

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No.192/2024

Bhanwari Lal Son Of Kadu Ram @ Girraj Prasad

----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Applicant(s)	:	Ms. Faziya G. Khan on behalf of Mr. Abdul Kalam Khan
For State	:	Mr. Amit Poonia, Addl. G.A

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**03/01/2025**

It is informed by learned Additional Government Advocate that victim has been intimated about filing of the appeal and application for suspension of sentence. Report in this regard has been submitted by learned Additional Government Advocate and the same is taken on record.

No one has put in appearance on behalf of victim.

Learned Additional Government Advocate seeks time to file reply. The same be filed within a period of two weeks.

Time is sought on behalf of the applicant.

List this matter after two weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J