

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 995/2024

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No.192/2024

Bhanwari Lal Son Of Kadu Ram @ Girraj Prasad

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Meena  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl. G.A. with  
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asst. G.A. &  
Ms. Neha Goyal

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**20/01/2025**

Time is sought on behalf of the appellant.

Learned Additional Govt. Advocate seeks time to file reply,  
the same be filed within one week.

List the matter after one week.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J