


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 995/2024

Bhanwari Lal Son Of Kadu Ram @ Girraj Prasad

----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 146/2024

Luvkush S/o Shri Bharatlal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Mukesh Kumar Meena Mr.Heera Lal Prajapati
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Amit Punia, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/04/2025

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time.

Put up after four weeks.

A letter No.239/2025 in D.B. Criminal Appeal No.146/2024 received from the session court to sent back the record.

Original record be sent back to the Court concerned after retaining photocopy of the same.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J