


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application No.
995/2024

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No.192/2024

Bhanwari Lal Son Of Kadu Ram @ Girraj Prasad

----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 146/2024

Luvkush S/o Shri Bharatlal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Faziya G. Khan, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Abdul Khan, Adv. Mr. Heera Lal Prajapati, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, Addl.G.A. Mr. Aman Kumar, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

23/05/2025

In D.B. Criminal Misc Susp. Of Sentence Appl. No. 995/2024

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time.

List after summer vacation, as prayed.

In D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 146/2024:-

A Letter No.239/2025 dated 04.04.2025 has been sent by the Sessions Judge, Karauli in which he has requested to send the original record of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid letter, Registry is directed that after retaining the photostat copy of the record, original record be remitted to the trial court with a direction to send the original record back to this court immediately after doing the needful in the matter.

List after summer vacation.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Gourav/3-4