

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 995/2024

Bhanwari Lal Son Of Kadu Ram @ Girraj Prasad

----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 146/2024

Luvkush S/o Shri Bharatlal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Faizya G. Khan for Mr. Abdul Kalam Khan Mr. Amit Choudhary for Mr. Anshuman Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**21/07/2025**

On request of learned counsel for the applicant(s), put up  
after eight weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J