


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 391/2025

Raja @ Rajaram S/o Tejram

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 146/2024

Luvkush S/o Shri Bharatlal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal) No.
995/2024

Bhanwari Lal Son Of Kadu Ram @ Girraj Prasad

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

| | | |
|-------------------|---|---|
| For Appellant(s) | : | Mr. Brahmanand Sandu Mr. Parth Sarthi Sandu Mr. Heera Lal Prajapati Ms. Faziya G. Khan for Mr. Abdul Kalam Khan |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP |

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

19/09/2025

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 391/2025

Admitted.

Issue notice.

Learned Public Prosecutor Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State, seeks time to file reply of suspension of sentence application.

Put up after four weeks, as prayed.



[CRLAD-391/2025]

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 146/2024

On request of learned counsel for the appellant, Put up after four weeks.

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)

No. 995/2024

On request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up after four weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

DIKSHA MISHRA /12-13-14